DeKalb County
Department of Purchasing and Contracting

Change Order Request Form
User Department: Recreation, Parks & Cultural From: Purchasing & Contracting Department
Affairs
ITB No.: 16-100696 Title: Lifeguard and Pool Services at Brown Mill
Family Aquatic Facility
Effective Date: April 26, 2016 Expiration Date: April 30, 2019
Contract APPROVED Amount: $5357,000.00 Number of Renewals to Date: 2
| Contractor(s) | Contract No. |
StandGuard Aquatices, Inc. 1012065
User Department Recommendation: Increase Funding [J Bid O

Q9
Funding for Extension Term: L \quj AN .
(Unused funds do not roll aver to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)

Funding: General [] Enterprise []  SPLOST ___ 3 Digit Fund Code
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):

Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs is requesting to extend the StandGuard Aquatics, LLC contract an
additional eight (8) months or through December 31, 2019. This action will cosure that we can provide
lifeguard/pool manager and pool services at Browns Mill F amily Aquatic Facility while we work out the transfer of
this facility to the City of Stoncrest.

r"};'—.;’r_ M,uﬁ.:, \1— . 2/20/}_?'

Department Director Signafutt Date

For Usc by Purchasing and Contracting: Approve ﬁ Deny O

Additional Comments:

Q&@’Q&w\w\, a\ao\\q

Purchasing and Contracting Signature Date

Rev.1/28/17



